# **KIPP:**ATLANTA SCHOOLS

Title IX Overview for:

# KIPP Atlanta Collegiate High School, KIPP Soul Academy, KIPP Soul Primary School, KIPP STRIVE Academy, KIPP STRIVE Primary School, KIPP Vision Academy, KIPP Vision Primary School, KIPP WAYS Academy, KIPP WAYS Primary School, and KIPP Woodson Park Academy

KIPP Atlanta Schools does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its education program and activities, as required by Title IX. Such a requirement not to discriminate extends to admission and employment.

As required by Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, KIPP Atlanta Schools prohibits all unlawful discrimination, harassment and retaliation on the basis of sex, gender, gender identity, gender expression, or sexual orientation in any employment decision, admissions determination, education program or educational activity. Effective August 14, 2020, pursuant to federal regulations implementing Title IX, any complaint involving "sexual harassment" as defined by those federal regulations that occurs in a KIPP Atlanta School authorized under the Atlanta Public Schools education program or activity against a person in the United States shall be addressed pursuant to the Atlanta Public Schools Title IX Grievance Procedure, available below. Inquiries about the application of Title IX may be directed to the Assistant Secretary of the Office for Civil Rights, United States Department of Education, or to the following:

# Felisha Jackson, Compliance Coordinator, Title IX

Atlanta Public Schools 130 Trinity Avenue, SW Atlanta, GA, 30303 (404) 802-2203 (o) Email: felisha.jackson@atlanta.k12.ga.us

# **TITLE IX GRIEVANCE PROCESS**

#### TITLE IX TRAINING MATERIALS

<u>Training for Administrators</u> <u>Training for Non-Administrators</u> <u>Training for Title IX Coordinators</u> <u>Training for Investigators</u> Training for Decision-Makers

# APS BOARD POLICIES

Board Policy JCAC - Harassment Board Policy GAEB - Discrimination, Harassment, and Retaliation

1050 White Street, Suite C • Atlanta, GA 30310 • Phone (404) 924-6310 • Fax (404) 924-6315 www.kippatl.org

# **KIPP:**ATLANTA SCHOOLS

### Title IX Overview for:

### **KIPP South Fulton Academy**

KIPP Atlanta Schools does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its education program and activities, as required by Title IX. Such a requirement not to discriminate extends to admission and employment.

As required by Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, KIPP Atlanta Schools prohibits all unlawful discrimination, harassment and retaliation on the basis of sex, gender, gender identity, gender expression, or sexual orientation in any employment decision, admissions determination, education program or educational activity. Effective August 14, 2020, pursuant to federal regulations implementing Title IX, any complaint involving "sexual harassment" as defined by those federal regulations that occurs in a KIPP South Fulton Academy authorized under the Fulton County School District education program or activity against a person in the United States shall be addressed pursuant to the Atlanta Public Schools Title IX Grievance Procedure, available below. Inquiries about the application of Title IX may be directed to the Assistant Secretary of the Office for Civil Rights, United States Department of Education, or to the following:

#### **Title IX Coordinator Information**

Brandom Jones, **Principal and Compliance Coordinator, Title IX** PKIPP South Fulton Academy 1286 E Washington Ave East Point, GA 30344 678-278-0160 (O) Email: <u>bjones@kippatl.org</u>

# **Title IX Training Materials**

Training for Non-Administrators Training for Administrators Training for Title IX Coordinators Training for Investigators Training for Decision Makers

# **Title IX Grievance Process:**

<u>Title IX Grievance Process - English</u> <u>Title IX Grievance Process - Spanish</u> <u>Title IX Grievance Process - Chinese</u> <u>Title IX Grievance Process - Korean</u>